
principal. paschimmedinipur@scertwb.org/diet paschimmediniporeugmail,com 

Memo No.- 5At/E. No. S_24-26 (Iin-Ser.)/DIET-JGM/24 

Admission Notification for 2 Years D. EL.Ed Coursc for ln-Service Candidates for the Sesion 2024-26 

Government of West Bengal 

In continuation of our earlier notification vide memo no.528/ F. No. S_24-26 (In-Ser.y/DIET-JGM/24 Date 22. 10.2024 
and as per application received from, some in-service teachers whose names are included in the attached list as per approved waiting 
list of WBBPE as on 13.1L.2024, it is hereby inforned to all the enlisted candidates that they have been provisionally selected for 
admission to two years D.ELEd. Course (Regular Mode) for the session 2024-2026 at DIET (Paschim Medinipur), Jhargram. Selected 
candidates will have to take admission on 14.11.2024, 18.11.2024 and 19.|1.2024. Time for admission is from | lam to 3 pm in all the 
dates, as mentioned above. 
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DEPARTMENT OF SCHIOOL EDUCATION 

STATE COUNCIL. OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING 

DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION& TRAINING 
Rnj College Colony Road, P.0, + P.S,-JIhargram, DIST- Jhbargram, PIN- 721 507 

Website- paschimmedipur.seertwh.org email. 

The provisionally selected candidates are hereby informed to bring the following original documents for verification at the 
time of admission & they should submit self attested photo copy of the following documents (two sets, from sl. No. 4 to 8). During 
admission, candidates should follow the guidelines as mentioned below. 

5 

2 WBBPE filled in online form 
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3. Recent passport size color photographs (three copies) 
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Admission Form (will be provided by the Institute) 

Madhyamik Admit Card or Certificate 
Mark sheet of H.S. or equivalent Examination 

Aadhaar card 
Certificate for reserved category 

Date, - 13.11.2024 

Appointment letter, Joining letter, NOC & Release Order from competent authority 
No trainee student of other media of instructions than the language medium of the Institute as per the medium- wise list 
in the notification of admission of the relevant session will be admitted. 

10. All testimonials, mark-sheets, certificates, caste-category & PH Category Certificates ete. are to be verified with the 
originals. 

11. Uniform and other rules will be informed at the time of admission 

N.B.- Classes will be started after admission. 

Your admission is strictly on the basis of verification of your all testimonials. During admission preseribed fees of Rs. 
13,000/- (Rupees thirteen thousand only) will be submitted by the provisionally selected candidates as per direction by the 
Director, SCERT, Govt. of West Bengal vide Memo No. 731/F. No.103 1/SCERT, Dated I S/07/2024. 

Sr. Lecturer-in-Charge 
DIET, Jhargram 

Sr. Lecturer-in-charge 
District Institute of 

Education and Training (DiET) 
P.0.- Jhargram, Dist.- Jhargra: 

Govt, of W.b 
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IN-SERVICE NOT ADMITTED APPLICANT LIST 2024-26u 

Application Id 
45824260762 16 

4582426076095 

4582426076599 

4582426076513 

4582426076150 

4582426070941 

4582426068923 

4582426076048 

4582426069 161 

4582426076234 

4582426075786 

4582426076353 

4582426069500 

4582426069288 

4582426069202 

4582426072796 

4582426071582 

4582426069168 

4582426075981 

4582426069713 

4582426077487 

4582426071806 

4582426075567 

|SK HOSENUR RAHAMAN 
Appllcant Name 

SURAJIT DEBNATH 

SUNIL MAHATA 

ATANU CHAKRAVORTY 
SUKANTA BARAM 

MAHAMMAD ENAMUL HAQUE 

SWADESH RANJAN NAIYA 

JAGADISH PURKAIT 
KALI PADA MONDAL 

SUSANTA SAHA 

AVJIT BERA 

PATHIK KISKU 

SAYANTAN KONAR 

SATRUGHNA SARDAR 

JOY MONDAL 

SHIBU SARDAR 
BISHWAJIT DAS 

TAPAN MONDAL 

BIJON KUMAR MONDAL 

PURNENDU SARDAR 

CHATUR KUMAR MANDI 

DURGAPADA SARDAR 

SABYASACHI SINGHA 

Categonpt of West Bengay 
Ct 2004 In Serice 

In Servin 
In Service 

In Service 

In Service 

Irn Service 
In Service 

In Service 

In Service 

In Service 
In Service 

In Service 
In Service 

In Service 
In Service 

In Service 

In Service 

In Service 

In Service 

In Service 

In Service 

cducatian, 
(DIE I, 

In Service 

In Service 
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