Government of West Bengal

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION & TRAINING

Raj College Colony Road, P.O. + P.S.- Jhargram, DIST.- Jhargram, PIN- 721 507

Website- paschimmedipur.scertwb.org email.-

principal.paschimmedinipur@scertwb.org/dietpaschimmedinipore@gmail.com

Memo No.-564/F. No. S_24-26 (In-Ser.)/DIET-JGM/24

Date. - 13.11.2024

Admission Notification for 2 Years D.El.Ed Course for In-Service Candidates for the Session 2024-26

In continuation of our earlier notification vide memo no.528/ F. No. S_24-26 (In-Ser.)/DIET-JGM/24 Date 22.10.2024 and as per application received from , some in-service teachers whose names are included in the attached list as per approved waiting list of WBBPE as on 13.11.2024, it is hereby informed to all the enlisted candidates that they have been provisionally selected for admission to two years D.El.Ed. Course (Regular Mode) for the session 2024-2026 at DIET (Paschim Medinipur), Jhargram. Selected candidates will have to take admission on 14.11.2024, 18.11.2024 and 19.11.2024. Time for admission is from 11am to 3 pm in all the dates, as mentioned above.

The provisionally selected candidates are hereby informed to bring the following original documents for verification at the time of admission & they should submit *self attested photo copy* of the following documents (two sets, from sl. No. 4 to 8). During admission, candidates should follow the guidelines as mentioned below.

- 1. Admission Form (will be provided by the Institute)
- 2. WBBPE filled in online form
- 3. Recent passport size color photographs (three copies)
- 4. Madhyamik Admit Card or Certificate
- 5. Mark sheet of H.S. or equivalent Examination
- 6. Certificate for reserved category
- 7. Aadhaar card
- 8. Appointment letter, Joining letter, NOC & Release Order from competent authority
- 9. No trainee student of other media of instructions than the language medium of the Institute as per the medium- wise list in the notification of admission of the relevant session will be admitted.
- 10. All testimonials, mark-sheets, certificates, caste-category & PH Category Certificates etc. are to be verified with the
- 11. Uniform and other rules will be informed at the time of admission

N.B.- Classes will be started after admission.

Your admission is strictly on the basis of verification of your all testimonials. During admission prescribed fees of Rs. 13,000/- (Rupees thirteen thousand only) will be submitted by the provisionally selected candidates as per direction by the Director, SCERT, Govt. of West Bengal vide Memo No. 731/F. No.1031/SCERT, Dated 15/07/2024.

Sr. Lecturer-in-Charge
DIET, Jhargram

Sr. Lecturer-in-charge
District Institute of
Education and Training (DIET)
P.O.- Jhargram, Dist.- Jhargram
Govt, of W.b.

So (DIE 1)

IN-SERVICE NOT ADMITTED APPLICANT LIST 2024-26

SI No.	Application Id	Applicant Name	Categoryt of V
1	4582426076216	SK HOSENUR RAHAMAN	In Service
2	4582426076095	SURAJIT DEBNATH	In Service prac
3	4582426076599	SUNIL MAHATA	In Service
4	4582426076513	ATANU CHAKRAVORTY	In Service
5	4582426076150	SUKANTA BARAM	In Service
6	4582426070941	MAHAMMAD ENAMUL HAQUE	In Service
7	4582426068923	SWADESH RANJAN NAIYA	In Service
8	4582426076048	JAGADISH PURKAIT	In Service
9	4582426069161	KALI PADA MONDAL	In Service
10	4582426076234	SUSANTA SAHA	In Service
11	4582426075786	AVIJIT BERA	In Service
12	4582426076353	PATHIK KISKU	In Service
13	4582426069500	SAYANTAN KONAR	In Service
14	4582426069288	SATRUGHNA SARDAR	In Service
15	4582426069202	JOY MONDAL	In Service
16	4582426072796	SHIBU SARDAR	In Service
17	4582426071582	BISHWAJIT DAS	In Service
18	4582426069168	TAPAN MONDAL	In Service
19	4582426075981	BIJON KUMAR MONDAL	In Service
20	4582426069713	PURNENDU SARDAR	In Service
21	4582426077487	CHATUR KUMAR MANDI	In Service
22	4582426071806	DURGAPADA SARDAR	In Service
23	4582426075567	SABYASACHI SINGHA	In Service